United States Department of Labor
M S HA

Mine Safety and Health Administration

FLAME-RESISTANT CABLE REEL INSULATING MATERIALS

The cable reel insulating materials shown in
this listing were tested and accepted as flame
resistant under the Code of Federal Regulations
Title 30, Part 18. This listing of flame-
resistant cable reel insulating materials was
revised and updated as of April, 1996.

It is recommended that the manufacturer be
contacted to determine the availability status
of any cable reel insulating materials listed
herein.

ORIGINATING OFFICE:

Mine Safety and Health Administration
Approval and Certification Center
765 Technology Drive
Triadelphia, West Virginia 26059

Cable Reel Insulating Materials
Last Updated 4/16/12



Acceptable Under Schedule 2G prior to 1977

Material
Scotch #210 Epoxy Insulations
Minnesota
Stonehard Thermoliner

Hysol DK1-02 Epoxy

Neccoware No. 15

Hetron 92 Durez Polyester Resin

Compound 8742-65 Epoxy (Green)

Compound 3701-15 Urethane
(Red or Clear)

Compound 7259 (7259-1 Green and
other suffix nos. indicating
other colors)

Durel ED-1X3A

Manufacturer

3 M Company, Minneapolis,

Stonehard Company, Maple Shade,
New Jersey

Hysol Corporation, Olean, New
York

National Electric Coil,
Bluefield, West Virginia,
and Columbus, Ohio

Bradshaw Industries, Inc.,
Fairmont, West Virginia

Guyan Machinery Company,
Logan, West Virginia

Guyan Machinery Company,

Logan, West Virginia

Guyan Machinery Company,
Logan, West Virginia

Western Slate Company
Elmherst, Illinois

Cable Reel Acceptances

Acceptance No.

Acceptance Date

Manufacturer

USMSHACR-1

Last Updated 4/16/12

5/17/78

Fiber Glass Mfg. Products,
Inc. St. Albans, WV



CR-2

CR-2/1
CR-2/2
CR-2/3
CR-2/4

CR-3

CR-4/BI-17

CR-4/2

CR-4/3

CR-5/1

CR-6/1

CR-7/1

CR-8/1

CR-9

CR/IC-139

CR-10/1
CR-10/2

Last Updated 4/16/12

11/30/78

06/17/82
06/17/82
03/15/84
03/15/84

12/18/85

11/4/93

06/10/94

03/23/95

05/03/95

01/26/96

02/13/96

10/23/96

11/03/97

05/05/97

01/08/98
05/26/06

Joy Manufacturing
325 Buffalo Street
Franklin, PA 16323

Polythane Enterprises
Star Route Box 1800
Madison, WV 25130

First Rate Machine
P. O. Box 159
Pecks Mill, WV 25547

First Rate Machine
P. O. Box 159
Pecks Mill, WV 25547

Guyan Machinery Company
P. O. Box 150
Chapmanville, WV 25508

Dexter Electronic Materials
211 Franklin Street
Olean, NY 14760

North American Powder Coatings
4680 Irigquois Avenue

Erie, PA 1651

Bedford Reinforced Plastics

RD 2, Box 225

Linatex, Inc.

P.O.Box 32

Rt. 16, Price Hill
Mount Hope, WV 25880
Transferred to C.U.E of
West Virginia, LLC

Minex Corporation
Cranberry Drive
Beckley, WV 25801

J&D Repair
Rt.1, Box 221
Chapmanville, WV, 25508



CR-11

CR-12
CR-13
CR-13/1

CR-14

CR-IC-249/1

CR-15

Last Updated 4/16/12

12/30/98

06/05/02

06/04/07

04/09/08

08/25/08

10/24/08

03/12/12

Kaseys Machine & Fabrication
Route 1

Box 634

Danville, WV 25053

Haysite Reinforced Plastics
5599 New Perry Highway
Erie, Pennsylvania 16509

Quadrant EPP USA
2120 Fairmont Avenue
Reading, Pennsylvania 19605

Highland Machinery Corp.
P.O. Box 1190
Oakhill, WV 25901

LINE-X Franchise Dev. Corp.
6 Hutton Centre Dr.

Suite 500

Santa Anna, CA 92707

TCI Powder Coatings
4036 Dixon Drive
Ellaville, GA 31806





